Depreciation Summary Pro forma

Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc.

Beginning Ending Average

Equipment Cost Salvage Depr Test Year Accum Depr Accum Depr Investment

Cost Depr 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2015

Trucks

Garbage 7,028,878   447,769   6,581,109   691,923   1,244,782   1,969,907   3,039,323   245,109   446,814

TF 1,640,730   388,354   1,252,376   55,635   1,107,309   1,175,051   493,496   55,635   -

Allocate Transfer Trucks from DM 4,411   37,212   4,411   -

Roll-off 713,437   138,898   574,540   27,295   439,773   467,067   255,633   27,295   -

Grizzly 128,357   25,671   102,686   -   102,686   102,686   25,671   -   -

Allocate Transfer Trucks to DM -   (10,961)   -   -

Recycling 2,097,804   422,235   1,675,569   115,134   1,015,622   1,130,756   1,020,934   115,134   -

MF 294,324   96,407   197,918   16   197,902   197,918   96,415   710   (694)

Yard Waste 1,341,631   268,326   1,073,305   101,698   639,870   741,567   487,744   101,698   -

Medical Waste 38,216   7,997   30,219   4,057   21,092   25,148   15,096   4,057   -

Total Trucks 13,283,378   1,795,657   11,487,721   1,000,169   4,769,034   5,810,100   5,460,563   554,048   446,120

Containers:

Garbage 3,203,464   -   3,203,464   302,898   402,997   705,895   1,359,919   46,622   256,275

Drop Boxes 719,564   -   719,564   31,236   593,243   624,479   95,568   31,236   -

Recycling 2,162,114   -   2,162,114   118,268   1,820,651   1,938,919   250,296   118,268   -

Multi-Family 137,070   -   137,070   4,181   108,502   112,683   26,478   4,181   -

Yard Waste 1,108,159   -   1,108,159   55,208   761,468   890,210   236,631   55,208   -

Multi-Family Carts 43,297   -   43,297   -   43,297   43,297   -   -   -

Total Cont, Carts,Totes 7,373,669   -   7,373,669   511,791   3,730,158   4,315,481   1,968,893   42,768   255,515   256,275

Service Equipment 83,688   20,005   63,683   4,667   44,058   48,725   37,296   4,667   -

Shop Equipment 445,640   35,501   410,139   37,291   194,884   232,175   201,690   37,291   -

Allocated Shop Equip to DM (16,729)   (96,822)   (16,729)   -

Office Equipment 127,391   -   127,391   16,972   82,751   99,723   27,532   16,972   -

Allocated Office Equip to DM (5,252)   (7,354)   (5,252)   -

Building 6,728,622   -   6,728,622   277,865   349,347   627,212   6,240,342   277,865   -

Allocated Shared Building to DM (124,765)   (2,802,004)   (124,765)   -

T-Station Building 2,981,489   -   2,981,489   183,208   1,052,202   1,235,410   1,837,683   183,208   -

Allocate Shared T-Stn to DM (77,504)   (706,334)   (77,504)   -

Land - Shop/T-stn 724,910   724,910   -   -   -   724,910   -   -

Land - New Office 924,900   924,900   924,900

Allocated Shared Land to DM (756,677)

Total Equipment 32,673,687   1,851,163   30,822,524   1,807,712   10,222,433  12,368,826  13,054,619   1,105,316   702,396

Prior GRC Adjustments (Test period Jan 2012 - Dec 2012):

Total Expense Years Annual Expense Fully Amortzied

Gain/Loss on Sale of Asset 28,992$   3 9,664$   16-Oct-16 Murrey's only - American had no gain/loss.

Beginning Ending Average

Pro forma Asset Adjustment Cost Salvage Depr Test Year Accum Depr Accum Depr Investment

2003 STERLING SEMI TRACTOR 24,215   24,215   6,054   -   18,161   9,080

2003 INT'L W/PCKER (N) 20,361   20,361   5,090   -   15,271   7,635

2003 INT'L W/PCkER (N) 20,150   20,150   5,038   -   15,113   7,556

96 GAL CARTS (N) yardwaste 32,709   32,709   3,894   -   28,815   14,407

96 GAL CARTS (N) yardwaste 32,026   32,026   3,813   -   28,213   14,107

95 GAL YW CARTS (N) 32,803   32,803   4,296   -   28,507   14,254

104 GALAXY TABLETS FOR TRUCKS 25,892   25,892   6,473   -   19,419   9,710

For Details See File: "Staff Copy of

2016 Fixed Asset Pro froma

Adustment Final Revised

4.25.16.xlsx"

Check figures for model correction

Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.

Staff Adj cost to

reflect invoice and

shared assets Notes per audit during TG-130501/130502

Depreciation Schedule - Trucks Modified 12 Months in first year

December 31, 2015 Removed 0 Months in second year

Company 2015 First year

DR 7 2016 Second year

Total Allocated Allocated

 GARBAGE Date in Salvage  Year   Test Allocated Accum. Accum. Average

Truck Service Value Method Life Fully Asset Depr Monthly Year Test year Depr. Depr. Investment

Codes No Asset Classification Year Mo % - M Years Depr Cost Cost Depr Depr Depr. 1/1/15 12/31/15 -

RL Transmission Repair 2006 8 S/L 3 2009 5,326   5,326   148   -   -   5,326   5,326   -

RL 613 2006 Autocar w/Packer (N) 2006 10 20% S/L 7 2013 177,544   142,035   1,691   -   -   142,035   142,035   35,509

FL 905 2007 Autocar w/Packer (N) 2007 3 20% S/L 7 2014 231,850   185,480   2,208   -   -   185,480   185,480   46,370

Var Cameras (17) 2008 4 20% S/L 7 2015 9,527   7,621   91   272   272   7,349   7,621   2,041

FL 907 2008 Pterbilt  w/Packer (30 yrd) (N) 2008 11 20% S/L 7 2015 249,740   199,792   2,378   23,785   23,785   176,007   199,792   61,840

RL 620 2008 Navistar w/Packer (N) 2009 5 20% S/L 7 2016 183,488   146,791   1,748   20,970   20,970   118,830   139,801   54,173

RL 621 2008 Navistar w/Packer (N) 2009 5 20% S/L 7 2016 183,488   146,791   1,748   20,970   20,970   118,830   139,801   54,173

RL 622 2008 Navistar w/Packer (N) 2009 5 20% S/L 7 2016 189,003   151,203   1,800   21,600   21,600   122,402   144,002   55,801

DL C-2 GMC Cont Del Unit (N) 2010 3 20% S/L 7 2017 110,645   88,516   1,054   12,645   12,645   61,118   73,763   43,204

Preco Radar Backup-Pilot Program 2010 7 20% S/L 7 2017 164,438   131,550   1,566   18,793   18,793   84,568   103,361   70,473

6 Drive-Cam 2010 8 20% S/L 7 2017 3,359   2,688   32   384   384   1,696   2,080   1,472

C3 1999 Chevy Flatbed Delivery 2010 12 33% S/L 5 2015 19,869   13,313   222   2,441   2,441   10,872   13,313   7,777

6 Drive-Cam 2011 1 20% S/L 7 2018 3,415   2,732   33   390   390   1,561   1,951   1,659

RL 151 2011 Isuzu w/6 yd Pckr Retriever (N) 2011 12 20% S/L 7 2018 105,733   84,587   1,007   12,084   12,084   37,258   49,342   62,433

FL 908 2011 Peterbilt w/28 yd Packer (N) 2011 12 20% S/L 7 2018 284,650   227,720   2,711   32,531   32,531   100,305   132,837   168,079

(6) Drive-Cam 2011 12 20% S/L 7 2018 3,831   3,065   36   438   438   1,350   1,788   2,262

MF 910 2013 Peterbilt 320 (N) 2013 1 20% S/L 7 2020 305,350   244,280   2,908   34,897   34,897   69,794   104,691   218,107

Pro forma 2003 INT'L W/PCKER (N) 20,361   20,361   424   5,090   -   15,271   7,635

Pro forma 2003 INT'L W/PCkER (N) 20,150   20,150   420   5,038   -   15,113   7,556

Pro forma 104 GALAXY TABLETS FOR TRUCKS 25,892   25,892   539   6,473   -   19,419   9,710

3831 Isuzu Delivery Truck (U) 2015 1 0% S/L 10 2025 34,500   34,500   288   3,450   3,450   -   3,450   15,525